BYLAW NO. 1-91

A Bylaw to Provide For Entering Into An Agreement
Respecting The Provision of Fire Protection Services.

The Council of the Rural Municipality of Livingston
No. 331, in the Province of Saskatchewan, enacts as follows:

The Rural Municipality of Livingston No. 331 is hereby authorized to enter into the agreement, attached hereto and forming part of this bylaw, and identified as Exhibit A, with the following municipalities:

Village of Pelly

Rural Municipality of St. Philips No.301

for the purpose of providing and/ or receiving fire protection services.

2. The Reeve and Administrator of the Rural Municipality of Livingston No. 331 are hereby authorized to sign and execute the attached agreement identified as Exhibit A.

Reeve Clayton J. Papp. ...

Administrator